Collin County Community College District Board of Trustees

2024-09-7 <u>September 24, 2024</u>

Resource: Dr. Bill King Executive Vice President

AGENDA ITEM:

Report Out of the Campus Facilities and Construction Committee and Consideration of Approval for the District President or His Designee to Exercise a Contract Amendment with AECOM Technical Services, Inc. to Provide Program Management Services for the New Career and Technical Education Building at the Wylie Campus

Gamp

DISCUSSION: On February 27, 2024, the Board of Trustees approved

the District President to negotiate a contract with AECOM Technical Services, Inc. to provide Program Management Services for the following Phase 1 projects: Plano Campus, Courtyard Center, and Collin Higher Education Center remodels, and a new Health Science building. Program management services from AECOM for the new Career and Technical Education building to be constructed on the Wylie Campus were not included in the contract at the time of its execution. The executed contract does contain language that allows for a contract amendment for additional projects

that are added to the program.

The proposal is to move forward with the amendment of the contract with AECOM for program management services for the new Career and Technical Education building to be constructed on the Wylie Campus. The contract request for these services is not to exceed \$1,475,490.

DISTRICT PRESIDENT'S RECOMMENDATION:

The District President recommends approval to execute a contract amendment with AECOM Technical Services, Inc. for Program Management Services for the new Career and Technical Education building at the Wylie Campus at a fee not to exceed \$1,475,490.

SUGGESTED MOTION:

"Mr. Chairman, I make a motion that the Board of Trustees of Collin County Community College District approves the District President or his designee to execute a contract amendment with AECOM Technical Services, Inc. for program management services for the new Career and Technical Education building at the Wylie Campus at a fee not to exceed \$1,475,490."